
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, January 10, 2025 - Sunday, January 19, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:20 PM on January 10 

Parashat Vayechi 5785 

Genesis 47:28-50:26 

Haftarah: I Kings 2:1-12 
 

Friday, January 10, 2025 at 6:30 PM 

 
Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Rabbinic Intern David Malamud 

Oneg sponsored anonymously to welcome David 
 

Saturday, January 11, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service with Rabbinic Intern David Malamud 

Kiddush sponsored anonymously to welcome David 
 

Sunday, January 12, 2025 at 9:15 AM 

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School 
 

Saturday, January 18, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

January 5 – January 11 (Tevet 5 – Tevet 11) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Elizabeth Gersten Sunday 01/05/2025 Tevet 5, 5785 

Rebecca Verdrager Sunday 01/05/2025 Tevet 5, 5785 

Leonard Every Monday 01/06/2025 Tevet 6, 5785 

Alfred Einstein Tuesday 01/07/2025 Tevet 7, 5785 

Burton (Burt) Kantrowitz Tuesday 01/07/2025 Tevet 7, 5785 

Max Kopelovitz Tuesday 01/07/2025 Tevet 7, 5785 

Judith Smul Tuesday 01/07/2025 Tevet 7, 5785 

Hyman Gould Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Jack Mandwelle Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Anna Novitsky Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Eva Rote-Rosen Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Dvorah Silverman Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Rabbi Richard Sobel Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Anna Zweibelson Thursday 01/09/2025 Tevet 9, 5785 

Yetta Bakst Friday 01/10/2025 Tevet 10, 5785 

Bert Ferber Friday 01/10/2025 Tevet 10, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.47.28-50.26?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I_Kings.2.1-12?lang=bi


Ben Ginsburg Friday 01/10/2025 Tevet 10, 5785 

Gertrude Gersten Friday 01/10/2025 Tevet 10, 5785 

Louis Lazarus Saturday 01/11/2025 Tevet 11, 5785 

Elayne Suckman Saturday 01/11/2025 Tevet 11, 5785 
 

January 12 – January 18 (Tevet 12 – Tevet 18) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Marion Gellman Sunday 01/12/2025 Tevet 12, 5785 

Sarah Ginsburg Sunday 01/12/2025 Tevet 12, 5785 

Seymour (Cy) Bobbin Monday 01/13/2025 Tevet 13, 5785 

Irene Einstein Monday 01/13/2025 Tevet 13, 5785 

Elinore Greene Monday 01/13/2025 Tevet 13, 5785 

Mary Mandel Monday 01/13/2025 Tevet 13, 5785 

Herbert Shapiro Monday 01/13/2025 Tevet 13, 5785 

Morris Solomon Monday 01/13/2025 Tevet 13, 5785 

Samuel Braverman Tuesday 01/14/2025 Tevet 14, 5785 

Chana Landsman Tuesday 01/14/2025 Tevet 14, 5785 

Samuel Jacobs Wednesday 01/15/2025 Tevet 15, 5785 

Emanuel Juris Wednesday 01/15/2025 Tevet 15, 5785 

William Magram Wednesday 01/15/2025 Tevet 15, 5785 

Lisa Suckman Marcantonio Wednesday 01/15/2025 Tevet 15, 5785 

Victor Silverman Wednesday 01/15/2025 Tevet 15, 5785 

Marion Ullman Thursday 01/16/2025 Tevet 16, 5785 

Rachel Cohen Friday 01/17/2025 Tevet 17, 5785 

Samuel Kanter Friday 01/17/2025 Tevet 17, 5785 

Benjamin Fram Saturday 01/18/2025 Tevet 18, 5785 

Harry Green Saturday 01/18/2025 Tevet 18, 5785 
 

 


